NIH Office of Extramural Programs (OEP)
Points of Contact

Dr. Sam Shekar

Acting Director, OEP

shekars@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Beverly Venable

NRSA Payback Specialist and Acting Team Leader

venableb@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Carlos Caban

Extramural Program Policy Officer

cabanc@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Anthony Coelho, Jr.

Review Policy Officer

coelhoa@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Katherine Etzler

SBIR/STTR Program Analyst

etzlerk@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Walter Goldschmidts

Research Training Officer

goldschw@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Jo Anne Goodnight

SBIR/STTR Program Coordinator

goodnigj@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Valery Gordon

Deputy Agency Research Integrity Officer and
Extramural Human Subjects Research Policy Officer

gordonv@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Susan Grove

NIH Guide to Grants and Contracts Program Assistant

grovesu@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Alfred Johnson

Acting Director, Office of Loan Repayment and Scholarship

johnsoal@mail.nih.gov

Dr. William McGarvey

Scientific Program Evaluation Specialist

mcgarvey@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Chuck Selden

Extramural Staff Training Officer

seldenc@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Kathleen Shino

SBIR/STTR Program Specialist

shinok@mail.nih.gov

Dr. Margaret Snyder

Director, Office of Scientific Affairs

snyderm@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Linda Stecklein

Academic Research Enhancement Award (AREA) Program Coordinator

stecklel@mail.nih.gov

Ms. Jennifer Sutton

Research Training Coordinator

suttonj@mail.nih.gov

General OEP

OEPMailbox@mail.nih.gov




